
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes g
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th day of March 1938.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland ...

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
1 Edinburgh "\
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
( Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
( Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow ...)
f Glasgow ...\
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,243,637

1,024,440

850,910

1,281,105

918,476

1,046,367

1,037,710

1,043,230

Under £5.

1,999,877

1,896,842

1,768,969

2,210,258

1,776,800

1,479,158

1,109,505

1,685,219

Total.

3,243,514

2,921,282

2,619,879

3,491,363

2,695,276

2,525,525

2,147,215

2,728,449

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
ai above.

• Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,968,569

2,869,194

2,285,042

3,274,330

2,504,946

2,255,143

1,982,256

2,554,764

Silver.

194,628

211,307

270,920

264,651

144,964

184,716

123,080

227,257

Total.

3,163,197

3,080,501

2,555,962

3,538,981

2,649,910

2,439,859

2,105,336

2,782,021
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated 7th day of April 1938. P. MAKTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank,


