AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th day of March 1938.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
		(T)	£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland		396,852	1,243,637	1,999,877	3,243,514	2,968,569	194,628	3,163,197
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	216,451	1,024,440	1,896,842	2,921,282	2,869,194	211,307	3,080,501
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	438,024	850,910	1,768,969	2,619,879	2,285,042	270,920	2,555,962
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	374,880	1,281,105	2,210,258	3,491,363	3,274,330	264,651	3,538,981
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	297,024	918,476	1,776,800	2,695,276	2,504,946	144,964	2,649,910
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	(Edinburgh)	454,346	1,046,367	1,479,158	2,525,525	2,255,143	184,716	2,439,859
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	(Abordoon)	224,452	1,037,710	1,109,505	2,147,215	1,982,256	123,080	2,105,336
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow Edinburgh	274,321	1,043,230	1,685,219	2,728,449	2,554,764	227,257	2,7 82,021

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 7th day of April 1938.

P. MARTIN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*}This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.